© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2017.09
Data sheet
Pressure transmitters for industrial applications
MBS 4050
IC.PD.P20.F8.02 | 520B8003 | 1
The standard heavy duty pressure transmitter
MBS 4050 with integrated pulse-snubber is
designed for use in industrial applications with

IC.PD.P20.F8.02 | 520B8003 | 5
Dimensions/Combinations
Type code A1 G1 A3 D9 E3 A6
EN175301-803-A,
Pg 9
AMP Econoseal 2 m screened cable
AMP 173065, male,
Flying leads, 125 mm
EN 60947-5-2
M12 x 1, 4 Pin
EN 175301-803-A,
Pg11
DIN 3852-E-G ¼ A
gasket DIN 3869-14 NBR
DIN 3852/3
M18 × 1.5 – 6g
NBR, O-ring
G ½ A
(EN 837)
¼ – 18 NPT
⁄₁₆ –18 UNF-2A
(SAE J514)
NBR, O-ring
Type code GB04 FA12 AB08 AC04 FD10
Recommended
torque 1)
30 – 35 Nm 30 – 35 Nm 30 – 35 Nm
2 – 3 turns after finger
tightened
30 – 35 Nm
1) Depends of di�erent parameters such as gasket material, mating material, thread lubrication and pressure level
38
3
9
.5
34
3
9
.5
© Danfoss | DCS (im) | 2017.09 IC.PD.P20.F8.02 | 520B8003 | 6
Electrical connections
Type code A1 G1 A3 D9 E3 A6
EN 175301-803,
Pg 9
AMP Econoseal
J series (male) 2 m screened cable
AMP 173065, male
Flying leads 125 mm
EN 60497-5-2
M12 × 1; 4 Pin
EN 175301-803-A,
Pg 11
Ambient
temperature
-40 - 85 °C -40 - 85 °C -30 - 85 °C -40 - 85 °C -25 - 85 °C -40 - 85 °C
Enclosure
(IP protection
fulfilled
together with
mating
connector)
IP65 IP67 IP67 IP67 IP67 IP65
Material
Glass filled
polyamid, PA 6.6
Glass filled
polyamid, PA 6.6
Poliolyfin cable with
PE shirnkage tubing
Glass filled
polyester, PBT
Nickel plated brass,
CuZn/Ni
Glass filled
polyamid, PA 6.6
Electrical
connection,
4 – 20 mA
output (2 wire)
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth: Connected
to MBS enclosure
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Brown wire: + supply
Black wire: ÷ supply
Red wire: not used
Orange: not used
Screen: not connec-
ted to MBS enclosure
Pin 1: (red): + supply
Pin 2: (black): - supply
Pin 3: (white): not
used
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: not used
Pin 3: not used
Pin 4: ÷ supply
Pin 1: + supply
Pin 2: ÷ supply
Pin 3: not used
Earth: Connected
to MBS enclosure
Electrical
connection,
0 – 5 V, 1 – 5 V,
1 – 6 V, 0 – 10 V
output
Pin 1: + supply